The bestlings a a b o v To the Honorable Commissione 1. Name of conveying party(les): The Lip Jack Son Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) stached? I ver I no 3. Nature of conveyance: W Assignment Change of Name Other Execution Date: 9/12/98 Additional name(s) a document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 11/5/98 A Patent Application No.(s) 8. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Law Office of Role of Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Law Office of Concerning docum	(Rev. 6-93)	NECOUNDATION TO THE	Patent and Trademark Off	
To the Honorable Commissione 1. Name of conveying party(lee): 1. Name of conveying party(lee) attached? □ Yes □ No 2. Nature of conveying party(lee) attached? □ Yes □ No 3. Nature of conveying party(lee) attached? □ Yes □ No 3. Nature of conveying party(lee) attached? □ Yes □ No 3. Nature of conveying party(lee) attached? □ Yes □ No 4. Application number(e) or patent number(e): 11 this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 11/5/98 A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/12/1998 Series 00000117 500515 09166582 01 FC Sat	OM [#] No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	11-16-1998	Y 15/11 00	
1. Name of conveying party(les): Chillip Jackson Name: TRIMBLE NAVIGATION			to ellabolatelasi faranciasi fara	
Additional name(s) of conveying peny(see) attached? □ Yee □ No 3. Nature of conveyence: □ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Other □ Security Agreement □ Other Execution Date: 9/12/98 Additional name(s) & address(ee) attached? □ Yee □ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 11/5/98 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/13/1999 588886 90009117 500515 99186582 11/13/1999 588886 90009117 500515 99186582 11/13/1999 588886 90009117 500515 99186582 11/13/1999 588886 90009117 500515 99186582 11/13/1999 588886 90009117 500515 99186582 11/13/1999 588886 90009117 500515 99186582 11/13/1999 588886 90009117 500515 99186582 11/13/1999 588886 90009117 500515 99186582 11/13/1999 588886 90009117 500515 99186582 11/13/1999 588886 90009117 500515 99186582 11/13/1999 588886 90009117 500515 99186582 11/13/1999 588886 90009117 500515 99186582 11/13/1999 588886 90009117 500515 99186582 11/13/1999 588886 90009117 500515 99186582 11/13/1999 588886 90009117 500515 99186582 11/13/1999 588886 90009117 500515 99186582 11/13/1998		100877456		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(se) attached? □ Yes □ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Change of Name □ Other □ Other □ Change of Name □ Other □ Othe				
Additional name(a) of conveyance: Differ Street Address: State: CA ZIP-94080	Philip Jackson	<u>.</u>	E COLUMN TO THE	
Street Address: 6 15 North Fag. Avenus Street Address: 6 15 North Fag. Avenus Street Address: 6 15 North Fag. Avenus Street Address: 6 15 North Fag. Avenus City: Sunny, ale	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No		Internal Address:	
Security Agreement	3. Nature of conveyance:		.543 09)	
City: Sunny Set State: CA ZIP: 94088 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? I ves X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 11/5/98 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/12/1998 SBURNS 0000117 500515 09186582 11/12/1998 SBURNS 0000117 500515 09186582 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Law Office of Rokis G. Towk kilengt Internal Address: 536 N Civit Dt. Sk A Street Address: 536 N Civit Dt. Sk A Street Address: 536 N Civit Dt. Sk A B. Deposit account number: # 50 - 05 15 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. BOK'S G. Tank hill vich Name of Force Signing Care 11/5/98 Signature City: States State: CA ZIP. 97596 Care City: States Signing Signature City: States States States Signing Care City: States Signing States States States States Signing Care City: States Signing Care City: States States States States Signing Care City: States States States States States Signing City: States States States States States Signing City: States	Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 645 North Many Avenue	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes \ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: \frac{11/5/98}{98} A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/12/1798 SRIRING 00000117 500315 0918582 01 FC 581 40.00 CH Additional numbers attached? □ Yes \ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: \(\subseteq \text{CNN} \) \(\subseteq \text{Fixed} \) \(\subseteq \text{Fixed} \) \(\subseteq \text{Fixed} \) \(\subseteq \text{Concerning document should be mailed:} \) Internal Address: \(\subseteq \text{Fixed} \) \(\subseteq \text{Fixed} \) \(\subseteq \text{Fixed} \) \(\subseteq \text{Concerning document should be mailed:} \) Internal Address: \(\subseteq \text{Fixed} \) \(\subseteq \text{Fixed} \) \(\subseteq \text{Fixed} \) \(\subseteq \text{Concerning document should be mailed:} \) Internal Address: \(\subseteq \text{Fixed} \) \(\subseteq \text{Fixed} \) \(\subseteq \text{Fixed} \) \(\subseteq \text{Concerning document should be mailed:} \) Internal Address: \(\subseteq \text{Fixed} \) \(☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 11/5/98 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/13/1998 SIRRIS 00000117 500515 09186582 11/13/1998 SIRRIS 00000117 500515 09186582 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	Other	. *4	City: Suringvale State: CA ZIP: 94086	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 11/5/98 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/13/1996 SRRRS 00000117 500515 09186582 01 FC 581 40.00 CH Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Law Office of Boris 6. Tourk literal Internal Address: 536 N Civit De, Sk A Street Address: 536 N Civit De, Sk A City: Waltwo Ceak State: CA ZIP. 94596 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the page of Forest Signature 11/5/98 Name of Forest Signage Date	Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Law Office of Bokis 6. Tank hiller of applications and patents involved: 7 Internal Address: 536 N Civit Dl. Sk A Street Address: 536 N Civit Dl. Sk A City: Walked Celek State: CA ZIP. 97596 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of this page if paying by deposit account) BOR'S G. Tank hillerich Name of Ferson Signing Signature Date	11/13/1998 SBURNS 00000117 500515 09186582	í		
Internal Address:	1 · · · · ·	om correspondence		
Internal Address:	Name: Law Office of	Boxis G. Tankhileval	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Street Address: 536 N Civit Dr., Sk A B. Deposit account number: # 50-0515 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. BOFS G. Tankhilevich Name of Ferson Signing Date	Internal Address:			
City: William Creek State: CA ZIP: 94596 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. BOR'S G. Tankhilevich Krs. Name of Fersian Signing Signature Date			Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: William Crek State: CA ZIP: 97596 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. BOR'S G. Tankhilevich Name of Fassan Signing Signature Date	Street Address: 536 N Civ	it De, SkA	8. Deposit account number:	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bor's G. Tankhilevich Name of Ferson Signing Date			#50-0515	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bor's G. Tankhilevich Name of Ferson Signing Signature Date	City: Willow Geek State:	<u>CA</u> zip. 94596	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Boris G. Tankhilevich Name of Ferson Signing Signature Date		DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE	
Boris G. Tankhilevich Kus 11/5/98 Name of Ferson Signag Signature Date	To the best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing information	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o	
	1	h Kus	11/5/98	
Total number of pages including cover sneet, attachments, and document:	1	-	5 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Philip Richard Jackson, of 6 The Terrace, Governors Bay, New Zealand hereafter referred to as "Applicant", has invented certain new and useful improvements that are disclosed and claimed in a U.S. patent application entitled

<u>LASER LEVEL</u>	<u>SELECTION</u>
--------------------	------------------

	for which an application for a U.S.	Patent was filed on	
	as U.S. Serial No.	; (or)	
	X for which an application for a U.S	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	September 2, 1998
and			• •
	Whereas, TRIMBLE NAVIGATION I	LIMITED, hereafter referre	ed to as "Assignee",
whose	post office address is 645 North Mary		

acquire our entire rights, titles and interests in this invention; Now Therefore, in consideration for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as Applicant, by this document grant, bargain, sell, convey and transfer to the Assignee our entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and application, all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs). and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and by Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution,

Assignor further agree that he will, without charges to the Assignee, but at the Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the U.S. patent application and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such acts as assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Executed on September 2 1998, at Survey 10A.

Philip Richard Jackson Milip M. Elland Jackson

PATENT REEL: 9571 FRAME: 0307

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California ss County of Santa Clara

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the state of California, personally appeared

PHILIP RICHARD JACKSON

Mary F. Rothert

and acknowledged to me the foregoing Assignment Of Patent Application was his/her free act and

deed on September 15, 1998

Witness my hand and seal:

Mary F. Rothert
Comm. #1158831
NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA
SANTA CLARA COUNTY
Comm. Exp. Oct. 25, 2001

RECORDED: 11/05/1998

PATENT REEL: 9571 FRAME: 0308